Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies Pneumatics
Service
Automation

and if these are to be supplied assembled, the single type
codes should be quoted, joined by "+" .
Ordering example:
A4VSG 125 EO1/22R – PPB10K339F +
A4VSG  71 HM1/10R – PZB10N000N
1.1 If a gear pump or radial piston pump is to be factory fitted
as a combination pump, please refer to RE 90139 (in
preparation). This data sheet lists the various pump
combinations with the type code of the first pump.
2. Assembled and piped auxiliary pumps (see page 32)
Depending on the application, various auxiliary pumps
and/or piping are available.
Ordering example:
A4VSG 125 EO1/22R – PPB10H029F
A4VSG with piped auxiliary pump for boost circuit.
A4VSG 71EO1/10R – PPB10 H059F
A4VSG with one piped auxiliary pump for a common boost
and pilot oil circuit, at speeds of n > 2800 rpm.
It is recommended that no more than three individual pumps are
coupled in series.
When designing a combination pump using the same sized
pumps (e.g.125 + 125) in combination with control device HD.P,
HD.T, HD.U, please consult us.
Permissible bending moment referred to mounting flange
of main pump
m1, m2 [kg] Weight of pump
l1, l2 [mm] Offset of c of g
  1   1Tm = m1 • l1 • + m2 • l2 • [Nm]102 102
Permissible through drive torque
Size 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750
Max. perm. through drive torque at shaft pump 1
(pump 1 +
pump 2) Ttotal  max Nm 446 790 1392 2004 2782 3952 5566 8348
TD1max Nm 223 395 696 1002 1391 1976 2783 4174
TD2max Nm 223 395 696 1002 1391 1976 2783 4174
TD1max Nm 223 395 696 1002 1391 1976 2783 4174
TD2max Nm 223 395 696 1002 1391 1976 2783 4174
1
2
Through
 torque
Through
 torque
Splined shaft
Size 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750
Max. perm. through drive torque at shaft pump 1
(pump 1 +
pump 2) Ttotal  max Nm 380 700 1392 1400 2300 3557 5200 7513
TD1max Nm 223 395 696 1002 1391 1976 2783 4174
TD2max Nm 157 305 696 398 909 1581 2417 3339
TD1max Nm 157 305 696 398 909 1581 2417 3339
TD2max Nm 223 395 696 1002 1391 1976 2783 4174
1
2
Keyed shaft
Size 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750
Max.bending
Tm per Nm 1800 2000 4200 4200 9300 9300 15600 19500
moment
Max. bending
ment for dynam. Tm per Nm 180 200 420 420 930 930 1560 1950
accel. of
10 g      98,1 m/sec2
Weight m kg 47 60 100 114 214 237 350 500
Offset of l1 mm 120 140 170 180 210 220 230 260c of g
Through
torque
Through
 torque
totaltotal
1 2
RE 92 100/11.95  |  A4VSG Industrial Hydraulics   |  Bosch Rexroth AG 19/36
Unit dimensions for combination pumps
Main p. A4VSG 40 A4VSG 71 A4VSG 125 A4VSG 180 A4VSG 250
Aux p. A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4
A4VSO 40 227 288 227 557 259 316 227 585 315 347 227 616 315 371 227 640 386 431 227 700
A4VSO 71 – – – – 259 316 254 615 315 373 254 671 315 397 254 695 386 431 254 729
A4VSO 125 – – – – – – – – 315 379 310 734 315 403 310 758 386 469 310 824
A4VSO 180 – – – – – – – – – – – – 315 403 318 782 386 469 318 848
A4VSO 250 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 386 469 380 908
Main p. A4VSG 355 A4VSG 500 A4VSG 750
Aux p. A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4
A4VSO 40 393 227 435 505 227 774 467 227